

Present: None.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as the Presiding Officer is on Maternity Leave w.e.f. 22.01.2021 till 20.07.2021. As per the instructions issued by the learned District and Sessions Judge, Patiala vide order dated 17.04.2021 and 18.04.2021 in view of the pandemic due to novel corona virus the case is adjourned to 28.07.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Parties/ counsel be informed accordingly.

Date of order: 22.04.2021.
(Yashpal Stenographer)

(Ramandeep Kaur), PCS
JMJC/Samana (Duty)
(UID No.PB0543)